The participating area in the fire protection service is Electoral Area “J” (Copper Desert 

Country).  

REQUISITION 

5. The maximum amount that may be requisitioned annually for the service provided under 

Section 2 may not exceed the greater of Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($650,000) or $1.30/$1,000 of net taxable value of land and improvements within the 
service area.  

COST RECOVERY 

6. The annual costs will be recovered by one or more of the following; 

a) A property value tax calculated on net taxable value of land and improvements;